

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

FILED

SID J. WHITE

MAR 14 1990

ULRECK OMELUS,

Appellant,

v.

CASE NO. 87-711

CLERK, SUPREME COURT
BY [Signature]
Deputy Clerk

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Appellee/Cross Appellant

CROSS REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLEE/
CROSS APPELLANT

ROBERT A. BUTTERWORTH
ATTORNEY GENERAL

BARBARA C. DAVIS
ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL
FL. BAR. #410519
210 N. Palmetto Avenue
Suite 447
Daytona Beach, Florida 32114
(904) 238-4990

COUNSEL FOR APPELLEE/
CROSS APPELLANT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

PAGE:

TABLE OF CONTENTS.....i
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....ii
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT.....1

POINT ONE ON CROSS APPEAL

THE TRIAL JUDGE IN THE SECOND TRIAL WAS
NOT PRECLUDED FROM ADMITTING WILLIAMS
RULE EVIDENCE.....2

POINT TWO ON CROSS APPEAL

THE HEINOUS, ATROCIOUS OR CRUEL
AGGRAVATING CIRCUMSTANCE APPLIES TO
OMELUS.....4

POINTS III, IV, AND V

THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN CERTAIN
EVIDENTIARY RULINGS FOR WHICH THE STATE
REQUESTS A RULING TO AVOID FUTURE
CONTROVERSY.....6

CONCLUSION.....7
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE.....7

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES:

PAGES:

<u>Ashley v. State,</u> 265 So.2d 685 (Fla. 1972).....	3
<u>Burnett v. Brito,</u> 478 So.2d 845 (Fla. 3d DCA 1985).....	5
<u>Chandler v. State,</u> 442 So.2d 171 (Fla. 1983).....	2,3
<u>Enmund v. Florida,</u> 458 U.S. 782 (1982).....	4
<u>Honchell v. State,</u> 257 So.2d 889 (Fla. 1971).....	5
<u>Mayberry v. State,</u> 430 So.2d (Fla. 3d DCA 1982).....	3
<u>Provenzano v. State,</u> 497 So.2d 1177 (Fla. 1986).....	5
<u>Rossi v. State,</u> 416 So.2d 1166 (Fla. 4th DCA 1982).....	3
<u>Sireci v. State,</u> 399 So.2d 964 (Fla. 1981).....	3
<u>State v. Maisto,</u> 427 So.2d 1120 (Fla. 3d DCA 1983).....	2
<u>Strazulla v. Hendrick,</u> 177 So.2d 1 (Fla. 1965).....	2
<u>Tison v. Arizona,</u> ___ U.S. ___, 107 S.Ct. 1676 (1987).....	4
<u>White v. Wainwright,</u> 809 F.2d 1478, 1485 (11th Cir. 1987).....	5
<u>Williams v. State,</u> 110 So.2d 656 (Fla. 1959).....	3
<u>OTHER AUTHORITIES:</u>	
§921.141(5)(h), Fla. Stat. (1987).....	4
